

H: 474865(@6#P01!.DOC)

03-26-2002



(Rev. 6-93)	U.S. Department of Commerce
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	102030332 Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater	ats and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): William P. Volk Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of National Date: February 12, 2002 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	Name: Texaco, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 2613 Camino Ramon City: San Ramon State: CA Zip: 94583-4289 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
If this document is being filed together with a new application.	the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s):
10/001,783	
Addit	ional numbers attached? Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concernir document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Stephen H. Cagle HOWREY SIMON ARNOLD & WHITE 750 Bering Drive City: Houston State: Texas Zip: 77057	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)————————————————————————————————————
]	OO NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	on is true and correct and arm diached copy is a true copy of the original document.
Name of Person Signing, Reg. No. 47,968	Signature Date
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 2
U.S. Patent an	e recorded with required cover sheet information to: d Trademark Office, Office of Public Records, way 4, Room 335, Washington, D.C. 20231
	CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

	CERTIFICATE OF MAILING	
	37 C.F.R 1.8	
	EXPRESS	
	I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as Executives Ma an envelope addressed to: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Public Records, Crystal Gatewa Room 335, Washington, DC 20231, on the date below:	
	3-15-02 amy K Coffex	
	Express Mail EL 830944283 US	
3/25/2002 AAHMED1	00000001 012508 10001783	
TC-F01	40.00 CH	

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the payment to each of us of Three Hundred Dollars and for other good and valuable consideration,

We, Fred C. Jahnke	of 2 Winthrop Street, Rye			
in the County of Westchester	and State of New York, 10580			
We, Dipak C. Kothari	of 1511 Meadow Glade Ct., Sugar Land			
in the County of Fort Bend	and State of Texas, 77479			
We, Lalit S. Shah	of 3919 Saint Michael's Court, Sugar Land			
in the County of Fort Bend	and State of Texas, 77479			
We, William P. Volk	of 8 Harwood Drive, Danbury			
in the County of Fairfield	and State of Connecticut, 06810-8255			
We, Kamlesh B. Vakil	of 1934 Cheyenne River Circke, Sugar Land			
in the County of Fort Bend	and State of Texas, 77478			
We, Rui Song	of 2125 Agusta #76, Houston			
in the County of Harris	and State of Texas, 77057			
We, Gayla D. Hamby	of 13014 Fox Brush Lane, Houston			
in the County of Harris	and State of Texas, 77041			
hereby sell and assign to TEXACO INC., a corporation	of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 2613			
Camino Ramon, San Ramon, California 94583-4289, U.S	.A., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and			
interest in and to my invention relating to Making Fisc	her Tropsch Liquids and Power,			
United States Patent Application No. 10/001,783, filed				
in and for the territory of the United States of America,	and we hereby assign to TEXACO INC. the application for			
United States patent therefor executed concurrently herewith, and all United States patents granted therefor and all				
divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and we hereby sell and assign to TEXACO DEVELOPMENT				
CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of Delaw	are, having a place of business at 2613 Camino Ramon, San			
Ramon, California 94583-4289, U.S.A., its successors ar	nd assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said			
invention in and for all countries foreign to the United States of America, and we hereby covenant that we have full right				
so to do, and we agree that we will sign all lawful paper	s, execute all divisional, continuation and reissue applications,			
authorizations, assignments, and application papers, make	e all rightful declarations, affirmations, and oaths and generally			
do everything possible to aid said TEXACO INC.,	its assessment and manipulate and said TEVACO			
	its successors, assigns and nominees, and said TEXACO			
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION , its successors, ass	signs and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for			

Inventors' Signatures (Full Names):

First Name	Middle Name	Last Name	Date
First Name	Middle Name	Last Name	Date
First Name	Middle Name	Last Name	Date
First Name	Middle Name	Last Name	Date
First Name	Middle Name	Last Name	Date
First Name	Middle Name	Last Name	Date
First Name	Middle Name	Last Name	$\frac{2/12/02}{\text{Date}}$

PATENT PEEL: 012702 EDAME

REEL: 012702 FRAME: 0254

State of		—)				
County of		}	ss:			
On this	day of			20	, before me personally ap	peared
		to me kn	own and know	wn to me to be the i	ndividual who executed the for	egoing
instrument, and acknowledge	owledged that he					
				Notary Public		
[L.S.]						
State of		— ì	SS:			
County of			33.			
On this	day of			20	, before me personally ap	peared
-		to me kn	own and know	wn to me to be the in	ndividual who executed the for	egoing
instrument, and ackno	wledged that he					
пет				Notary Public	;	
[L.S.]						
State of	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	_ }	ss:			
County of		_ ,				
On this	day of			20	, before me personally ap	peared
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	_ to me kn	own and know	vn to me to be the ir	ndividual who executed the fore	egoing
instrument, and ackno	wledged that he e	executed the	same.			
				Notary Public	:	
[L.S.]						
State of		- ·	ss:			
County of			33.			
On this	day of		,	20	, before me personally ap	peared
		_ to me kn	own and knov	vn to me to be the ir	dividual who executed the fore	egoing
instrument, and ackno	wledged that he e	executed the	same.			
				Notary Public		
[L.S.]				NOTARY PUBLIC		

State of	 }	ss:	
County of	}	33.	
On this day of			20 , before me personally appeared
	to me kno	wn and know	vn to me to be the individual who executed the foregoing
instrument, and acknowledged that he	executed the s	same.	
			Notary Public
[L.S.]			
State of County of	— <u>}</u>	ss:	•
County of	}		
On this day of		4.72	20 , before me personally appeared
	to me kno	own and knov	wn to me to be the individual who executed the foregoing
instrument, and acknowledged that he			
[L.S.]			Notary Public
State of Connecticut			
County of Fairfield	_ }	ss:	
On this $12^{\frac{1}{1}}$ day of	Februar	1	$20 \ \omega 2$, before me personally appeared
William Volk	_		wn to me to be the individual who executed the foregoing
instrument, and acknowledged that he	executed the	same.	Beada Cavaleer
[L.S.]			Notary Public

LINDA CAVALIERE NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 30, 2002

RECORDED: 03/15/2002